Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 - 2017, 19 October 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000582

OUTCOME: 5 - Regulation, Safety and Protection
Topic: Gene Technology Technical Advisory Committee
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Rice, Janet

Question:

Has the OGTR appointed any expert advisers adviser to the Gene Technology Technical Advisory Committee on ‘new technologies?

a) If yes, please list these.

b) If yes, did any of these expert advisers identify actual or potential conflicts of interest?
c) If yes, how did the OGTR respond to those declared conflicts?

Answer:

No. The current membership of the Gene Technology Technical Advisory Committee does not include any specific expert advisers on ‘new technologies’.

a) Not applicable.

b) Not applicable.

c¢) Not applicable.

